

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 314 of 2018

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Vibha Singh

30/11/2018 (1)	<p>Shri Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on <u>I.A. No.1</u></p> <p>This is an application for condonation of delay of 12 days in filing the MAC.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application and supported by affidavit, the same is allowed and delay in filing the MAC is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents. Process Fee be paid within a period of seven days.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>Call for the record of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.3, application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Having regard to the facts & circumstances of the case, it is directed that execution of the impugned award dated 03.11.2017 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Jashpur, District Jashpur, C.G., in Claim Case No.19/2016, shall remain stayed until further orders subject to deposit of 75% of the awarded amount by the appellant before the</p>

concerned Tribunal within a period of one month from today.

List this case after receipt of service report along with record.

Certified Copy today.

Sd/-
Gautam Chourdiya
Judge

