

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 314 of 2018**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. VIBHA SINGH**Order Sheet**

23/07/2025	<p>Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant. Matter is exception to this Bench. Accordingly, list this matter before a Bench in which I (Amitendra Kishore Prasad, J.) am not a member, after nomination by Hon'ble the Chief Justice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Gopal Singh	